
SQUAT BENCH DEADLIFT

LIFTER WEIGHT 1st Lift Fault 2nd Lift Fault 3rd Lift Fault Best 1st Lift Fault 2nd Lift Fault 3rd Lift Fault Best 1st Lift Fault 2nd Lift Fault 3rd Lift Fault Best SUBTOTAL TOTAL wilkes TOTAL BP TOTAL

TEEN 14-15

PAYNE, TIMMY 45.3 35 40 47.5 47.5 20 25 X 25 X 20 65 72.5 77.5 77.5 67.5 145 1.1441 165.8945

TEEN 16-17

DANIEL, JORDAN 100 240 X 240 X 240 240 137.5 147.5 155 X 147.5 205 227.5 X 227.5 227.5 387.5 615 0.6086 374.289

ENGLISH, ADAM 86.2 162.5 182.5 195 195 125 132.5 X 132.5 X 125 205 232.5 250 250 320 570 0.6532 372.324

ATKINS, DONOVAN 121.1 205 X 205 230 230 182.5 X 182.5 X 182.5 182.5 185 200 215 X 200 412.5 612.5 0.5737 351.3913 104.70025

HEILIG, SETH 96.2 200 212.5 227.5 X 212.5 120 137.5 147.5 X 137.5 192.5 215 X 215 215 350 565 0.6186 349.509

ORR, KEANON 141.2 165 X 165 187.5 187.5 142.5 152.5 162.5 162.5 205 X 205 237.5 X 205 350 555 0.5581 309.7455 90.69125

LAROSE,TANNER 70 0 97.5 107.5 110 110 0 110 110 0.7494 82.434 82.434

SPISAK, ALEX 104.4 125 X 125 X 135 X 0 0 0 0 0 0.5988 0 0

WILSON,JONATHON 88.3 185 X 185 X 202.5 X 0 0 0 0 0 0.6447 0

TADDONIO, RICHARD 81.3 0 107.5 X 115 X 112.5 X 0 0 0 0 0.6759 0 0

TEEN 18-19

CAIN, CHRIS 88.4 215 230 240 X 230 150 X 150 160 X 150 205 220 230 230 380 610 0.6444 393.084

MICHAEL YORK 127 220 235 X 220 182.5 X 182.5 X 182.5 182.5 265 285 X 285 X 265 402.5 667.5 0.5681 379.2068

WOMEN

LUPTON, ROBYN** 71.7 147.5 X 152.5 X 157.5 157.5 92.5 102.5 X 102.5 X 92.5 135 137.5 152.5 152.5 250 402.5 0.9788 393.967

MEN'S 114

MEN'S 123

MEN'S 132

MEN'S 148

WESS, ROB 64.6 102.5 140 147.5 147.5 92.5 107.5 110 110 142.5 162.5 167.5 167.5 257.5 425 0.8004 340.17 88.044

MEN'S 165

THOMPSON, DONOVAN 74.6 192.5 220 227.5 X 220 165 175 X 177.5 177.5 192.5 237.5 240 X 237.5 397.5 635 0.7159 454.5965

WELLS, PHILLIP 74.7 215 X 230 X 230 230 150 160 165 X 160 220 225 247.5 X 225 390 615 0.7146 439.479

SOKOLSKI, KURT 74.7 192.5 212.5 X 212.5 X 192.5 127.5 137.5 137.5 227.5 245 X 245 X 227.5 330 557.5 0.7146 398.3895

SPAYD, BRANDON 73.5 155 165 182.5 182.5 105 110 115 X 110 210 227.5 X 227.5 X 210 292.5 502.5 0.7228 363.207

MOUZON, JON ** 71 0 167.5 X 177.5 X 177.5 177.5 0 177.5 177.5 0.7414 131.5985 131.5985

MEN'S 181

CROOK, GREG 80.3 227.5 X 237.5 250 X 237.5 150 X 165 180 X 165 225 237.5 245 245 402.5 647.5 0.6811 441.0123 112.3815

SCARBOROUGH, DOUG ** 83.5 0 145 X 162.5 X 162.5 X 0 0 0 0 0.6651 0 0

MERRITT, CLIFF** 90 0 140 145 X 145 145 0 145 145 0.6428 93.206 93.206

MEN'S 198

PARDUE, TRAVIS 88.8 222.5 242.5 257.5 257.5 160 182.5 190 190 245 267.5 272.5 X 267.5 447.5 715 0.6428 459.602

BOZARD, BRYANT** 87.5 205 222.5 232.5 X 222.5 127.5 X 157.5 X 157.5 157.5 205 222.5 240 X 222.5 380 602.5 0.6479 390.3598

CLINE, JEFF 88.5 125 137.5 155 155 102.5 125 132.5 132.5 170 185 205 205 287.5 492.5 0.644 317.17

CHRISTIE, MATT** 88.5 217.5 227.5 X 227.5 X 217.5 175 X 177.5 X 177.5 X 0 0 217.5 217.5 0.6444 140.157

MEN'S 220

HERLOCKER, WES 98 295 317.5 X 317.5 X 295 175 192.5 200 X 192.5 250 272.5 285 X 272.5 487.5 760 0.6136 466.336

PETERSON, LORENZO 95.1 235 245 260 260 160 177.5 185 X 177.5 265 295 317.5 317.5 437.5 755 0.6217 469.3835

JOHNSON, MALCOLM 99.1 250 260 275 X 260 165 182.5 X 182.5 182.5 227.5 240 240 442.5 682.5 0.6108 416.871

MCCULLEY, GRANT 97.5 222.5 237.5 245 245 137.5 147.5 150 150 217.5 230 232.5 232.5 395 627.5 0.6152 386.038

BOWMAN, THOMAS 97.2 182.5 197.5 X 197.5 X 182.5 120 130 X 120 205 220 X 205 302.5 507.5 0.6158 312.5185

ROGERS, CHRIS 97 0 142.5 157.5 165 X 157.5 0 157.5 157.5 0.6163 97.06725 97.06725

MEN'S 242

POLITIS, BRIAN ** 99.3 0 182.5 X 182.5 X 182.5 X 0 0 0 0 0.6103 0 0

MEN'S 275

ANDRICH, PETE** 117.1 280 292.5 300 300 190 202.5 210 X 202.5 275 287.5 295 X 287.5 502.5 790 0.5783 456.857 117.10575

GEWIRTZMAN, NEIL** 141.4 255 272.5 277.5 277.5 175 187.5 192.5 192.5 265 285 292.5 X 285 470 755 0.57 430.35

HINDMAN, BRENT 121.7 227.5 250 265 X 250 170 177.5 X 177.5 177.5 190 210 222.5 X 210 427.5 637.5 0.5731 365.3513

GILLIAM, ANDRE 118.4 0 242.5 X 250 272.5 X 250 0 250 250 0.5768 144.2 144.2

GUNTER, JERRY 0 0 0 0 0 0

MEN'S SHW

ARCHER, HARRY 153.5 320 365 387.5 387.5 185 207.5 217.5 X 207.5 307.5 342.5 X 342.5 X 307.5 595 902.5 0.5515 497.7288

LOPES, JAMES JR. 144.3 220 250 277.5 X 250 210 220 227.5 X 220 227.5 257.5 265 X 257.5 470 727.5 0.5563 404.7083

DUNCAN, BILL 141.4 285 X 285 X 285 X 0 212.5 212.5 267.5 267.5 212.5 480 0.558 267.84

MASTERS 40-44

NICHOLS, BUDDY 88 245 260 X 260 260 155 165 175 175 227.5 247.5 260 X 247.5 435 682.5 0.6459 440.8268

GEWIRTZMAN, NELL** 124.8 255 272.5 277.5 277.5 175 187.5 192.5 192.5 265 285 292.5 X 285 470 755 0.57 430.35

HUNT, MICHAEL 126.4 227.5 250 272.5 X 250 165 182.5 X 165 227.5 250 267.5 267.5 415 682.5 0.5686 388.0695

WESS, ROB 64.6 102.5 140 147.5 147.5 92.5 107.5 110 110 142.5 162.5 167.5 167.5 257.5 425 0.8004 340.17 88.044

BRITT, ROBERT ** 103.3 0 157.5 165 172.5 172.5 0 172.5 172.5 0.6011 103.6898 103.68975

MERRITT, CLIFF** 88.9 0 140 145 X 145 145 0 145 145 0.6428 93.206 93.206

MASTERS 45-49

LITTLEJOHN, CHARLES 108.2 0 160 172.5 185 X 172.5 0 172.5 172.5 0.5916 102.051 102.051

MASTERS 50-54

ALSUP, WAYNE 116.2 245 250 250 155 162.5 165 165 262.5 275 282.5 282.5 415 697.5 0.5795 404.2013 95.6175

RIGO, RICHARD JR.** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MASTERS 55-59

MASTERS 60-64

JOHN BLACKMON 134 0 182.5 200 X 200 X 182.5 0 182.5 182.5 0.5627 102.6928 102.69275

MASTERS 70-74

MILNER, BILL 81.4 0 95 100 X 102.5 X 95 0 95 95 0.6754 64.163 64.163

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0

0

0



SQUAT BENCH DEADLIFT TOTAL

LIFTER WEIGHT SQ1 SQ2 SQ3 Best BP1 BP2 BP3 Best DL1 DL2 DL3 Best TOTAL wilkes TOTAL

YOUTH 10-11

PAYNE, TIMMY 100 77 88 105 105 44 55 55 44 143 160 171 171 320 1.1441 366 *youth records

TEEN 16-17

DANIEL, JORDAN 220 529 529 529 529 303 325 342 325 452 502 502 502 1356 0.6086 825 *teen records

ENGLISH, ADAM 190 358 402 430 430 276 292 292 276 452 513 551 551 1257 0.6532 821 *teen records

ATKINS, DONOVAN 267 452 452 507 507 402 402 402 402 408 441 474 441 1350 0.5737 775 *teen records

HEILIG, SETH 212 441 468 502 468 265 303 325 303 424 474 474 474 1246 0.6186 771

ORR, KEANON 311 364 364 413 413 314 336 358 358 452 452 524 452 1224 0.5581 683

SPISAK, ALEX 230 276 276 298 0 0 0.5988 0

WILSON,JONATHON 195 408 408 446 0 0 0.6447 0

TEEN 18-19

CAIN, CHRIS 195 474 507 529 507 331 331 353 331 452 485 507 507 1345 0.6444 867 *teen records

YORK, MICHAEL 280 485 518 0 485 402 402 402 402 584 628 628 584 1472 0.5681 836

WOMEN 0

LUPTON, ROBYN 158 325 336 347 347 204 226 226 204 298 303 336 336 887 0.9788 869

MEN'S 148

WESS, ROB 142 226 309 325 325 204 237 243 243 314 358 369 369 937 0.8004 750

MEN'S 165

THOMPSON, DONOVAN 164 424 485 502 485 364 386 391 391 424 524 529 524 1400 0.7159 1002

WELLS, PHILLIP 165 474 507 507 507 331 353 364 353 485 496 546 496 1356 0.7146 969

SOKOLSKI, KURT 165 424 468 468 424 281 303 303 502 540 540 502 1229 0.7146 878

SPAYD, BRANDON 162 342 364 402 402 231 243 254 243 463 502 502 463 1108 0.7228 801

MEN'S 181

CROOK, GREG 177 502 524 551 524 331 364 397 364 496 524 540 540 1427 0.6811 972

MEN'S 198

PARDUE, TRAVIS 196 491 535 568 568 353 402 419 419 540 590 601 590 1576 0.6428 1013

BOZARD, BRYANT 193 452 491 513 491 281 347 347 347 452 491 529 491 1328 0.6479 861

CLINE, JEFF 195 276 303 342 342 226 276 292 292 375 408 452 452 1086 0.644 699

CHRISTIE, MATT 195 480 502 502 480 386 391 391 0 0 0.6444 0

MEN'S 220

HERLOCKER, WES 216 650 700 700 650 386 424 441 424 551 601 628 601 1675 0.6136 1028 *junior records

PETERSON, LORENZO 210 518 540 573 573 353 391 408 391 584 650 700 700 1664 0.6217 1035 *open & junior record

JOHNSON, MALCOLM 218 551 573 606 573 364 402 402 402 502 529 529 1505 0.6108 919 *submaster records

MCCULLEY, GRANT 215 491 524 540 540 303 325 331 331 480 507 513 513 1383 0.6152 851

BOWMAN, THOMAS 214 402 435 435 402 265 287 265 452 485 452 1119 0.6158 689

MEN'S 275

ANDRICH, PETE 258 617 645 661 661 419 446 463 446 606 634 650 634 1742 0.5783 1007

GEWIRTZMAN, NEIL 275 562 601 612 612 386 413 424 424 584 628 645 628 1664 0.57 949

HINDMAN, BRENT 268 502 551 584 551 375 391 391 391 419 463 491 463 1405 0.5731 805

MEN'S SHW

ARCHER, HARRY 338 705 805 854 854 408 457 480 457 678 755 755 678 1990 0.5515 1097 *open records

LOPES, JAMES JR. 318 485 551 612 551 463 485 502 485 502 568 584 568 1604 0.5563 892 *submasters records

DUNCAN, BILL 312 628 628 628 0 0 0.558 0

MASTERS 40-44

NICHOLS, BUDDY 194 540 573 573 573 342 364 386 386 502 546 573 546 1505 0.6459 972

GEWIRTZMAN, NEIL 275 562 601 612 612 386 413 424 424 584 628 645 628 1664 0.57 949

HUNT, MICHAEL 279 502 551 601 551 364 402 364 502 551 590 590 1505 0.5686 856 *masters record

WESS, ROB 142 226 309 325 325 204 237 243 243 314 358 369 369 937 0.8004 750

MASTERS 50-54

ALSUP, WAYNE 256 540 551 0 551 342 358 364 364 579 606 623 623 1538 0.5795 891 *masters records

NC State Records in Bold Blue



BENCH TOTAL

LIFTER WEIGHT 1st Lift 2nd Lift 3rd Lift Best TOTAL wilkes TOTAL

TEEN 16-17

ATKINS, DONOVAN 267 402 402 402 402 402 0.5737 231 *teen record

ORR, KEANON 311 314 336 358 358 358 0.5581 200 *teen record

LAROSE,TANNER 154 215 237 243 243 243 0.7494 182 *teen record

TADDONIO, RICHARD 179 237 248 254 0 0 0.6759 0

MEN'S 148

WESS, ROB 142 204 237 243 243 243 0.8004 194

MEN'S 165

MOUZON, JON 157 369 391 391 391 391 0.7414 290 *open record

MEN'S 181

CROOK, GREG 177 331 364 397 364 364 0.6811 248

MERRITT, CLIFF 198 309 320 320 320 320 0.6428 205

SCARBOROUGH, DOUG 184 320 358 358 0 0 0.6651 0

MEN'S 220

ROGERS, CHRIS 214 314 347 364 347 347 0.6163 214

MEN'S 242

POLITIS, BRIAN 219 402 402 402 0 0 0.6103 0

MEN'S 275

GILLIAM, ANDRE 261 535 551 601 551 551 0.5768 318 *open record

ANDRICH, PETE 258 419 446 463 446 446 0.5783 258

MASTERS 40-44

BRITT, ROBERT 228 347 364 380 380 380 0.6011 229 *masters record

MERRITT, CLIFF 196 309 320 320 320 320 0.6428 205

WESS, ROB 142 204 237 243 243 243 0.8004 194 *masters record

MASTERS 45-49

LITTLEJOHN, CHARLES 239 353 380 408 380 380 0.5916 225 *masters record

MASTERS 50-54

ALSUP, WAYNE 256 342 358 364 364 364 0.5795 211 *masters record

MASTERS 60-64

JOHN BLACKMON 295 402 441 441 402 402 0.5627 226

MASTERS 70-74

MILNER, BILL 179 209 220 226 209 209 0.6754 141 *masters record
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